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(b) Ot so, reason* for such accumulations; ind

(c) reaction of Government there- to?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING (SHRI DHARAM
BIR SINHA); (a) No, Sit.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

Proposal to Convert the Tribal Research and Training Centre at Kozhikode into an Autonomous Institution

1219. SHRIMATI BHARGAVI
THANKAPPAN: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state;

(a) whether Kerala State Government have a proposal under consideration to convert the Tribal Research and Training Centre at Kozhikode into an autonomous institution;

(b) whether the necessary memorandum and articles of association have been submitted to Central Government to get the permission for it;
and

(c) broad outlines thereof and Government’s decision thereon?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF HO ATE AFFAIRS
(SHRI F. H. MOHSIN): (a) and <b).
Yes, Sir.

(c) The proposals relate to:

(i) converting the Tribal Re-
stferoh and Training Centre, Kozhikode into an autonomous body.

<ii) vesting the Governing Body with full powers for administration of the Institute subject only to nominal restrictions fram the Government.

(Ui) Grant of funds to cover costs of staff and equipment.

The structure of the Tribal Rteeaich and Training Centre is to be finally decided by the State Government, The Government of India have agreed to the! creation of certain posts as recommended by the Central Research Advisory Council for Kerala Centre.
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M&harashtra-Karaataka Boundary
Dispute

1221. SHRI SHANKERRAO SA-
VANT: WU1 the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleaspj to refer to the reply giveki to Unstarred Question
No. 144 on 7th January, 1076 Hoarding Maharashtra-Karnataka boundary dispute and state what fre.-h attempts have been made to find *
solution to the dispute and with v* fcat success?
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THU DEPUTY MINISTER IN TUX
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
<SHKI F. H. MOHSIN): Efforts to evolve a satisfactory solution of this dispute are still proceeding and, at this stage, it would not ba appropriate to give any details.

Use of Wastes and Exploitation of Natnral ttesenrces

1222. SHRI P. GANGADEB: Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have drawn up a number of projects on the use of wastes and exploitation of the natural resources;

(b) if so, whether work has already begun on a number of projects, and

(c) if so, the broad outlines there*
of?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING
(SHRI I. K. GUJRAL): (a) to (c).
Detailed projects have bcon identified on the us>d of wastes and exploitation of the natural resource? and were included in the Draft Science and Technology Plan (1974—79) which was
plactU on the Table oE the House on the 26th March, 1974. The projects Inter alia include improving the quality of rice-bran for extraction of edible oils, economic utilisation of paddy husk, utilisation of mineral and other industrial wastes as soil amendments, protein food from crlluloxic plant material, technology for e'Tect-
tive utilisation of slaughter house by-products for economic purposes, algae, different aspects of bio-gas plant, sedimentation studies in reservoirs, sediment and water quality observations etc. Various Ministries, agencies, institutions etc. are involved and action on some of Chair has been initiated for implementation thereof.
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1223. SHRI HARI SINGH:
SHRI ISHAQUffi SAMBHA-

LI:
’ Will the Minister ol HOMB AF-FAIRS be pleased to state;

(a) whether two Harijan children were burnt to death and 80 houses of Harijans of the village Palai in Moradabad district, Uttar Pradesh were set on Are in mid-February, 1976 by the villagers; and

(b) if so, steps and action taken against the criminals?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS,
DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL
AND ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS
AND DEPARTMENT OF PARLIA-
MENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI OM
MEHTA); (a) and (h). According to information received from the Government of Uttar Pradesh, a fire broke out in village Patai in District Moradabad on the 23rd February 1976
m which two children belonging to the Scheduled Castes comrrunity of the village were burnt to death i*nd 80 houses were gutted. In this connection. a casa u/s 436 TPC was registered immediately at P S Gajraula and one person named in the complaint
\va«s arrested.

Setting ap of Projects In South East
Asia by BHEL

1224 SHRI K LAJCKAPPA: Will the Ministr of INDUSTRY AND
CIVIL SUPPLIES be plttosed to state:

(a) whether Bharat Heavy Electricals Ltd., envisages to set up more projects in South East Asia; and

(b) if so, facts thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY AND
CIVIL SUPPLIES (SHRI A. C. GEO-

